

**CIN**: L74900TN1994PLC097983 "J J Manor", No. 146, Rukmani Lakshmipathy Road, IInd Floor, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008. **P**: 91 - 44 - 4213 4343 / 44 | **F**: 91- 44 - 4213 4333 **E**: cs@osivl.com | **W**: www.osivl.com

22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2021

To The Deputy Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

### Ref: Script Code: 530805

Dear Sir,

# Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

With reference to the above captioned subject, we are enclosing with this letter the certificate for the half year ended as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 issued and certified by M/s. Vishal Garg & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you
For ONESOURCE IDEAS VENTURE LIMITED

ASVE

FATHIMA JALALO (DIN: 00479516) MANAGING DIRECTOR



#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

#### CERTIFICATE UNDER CLAUSE 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015 [For The Half Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021]

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **ONESOURCE IDEAS VENTURE LIMITED** maintained by **PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED** pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from **01**<sup>st</sup> **October**, **2020** to **31**<sup>st</sup> **March**, **2021** for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 & uniform listing agreement entered into by, **ONESOURCE IDEAS VENTURE LIMITED** and BSE Limited.

I, based on the information, explanation and documents furnished to me by the Company, hereby certify that the Company during the period from **01**<sup>st</sup> **October**, **2020** to **31**<sup>st</sup> **March**, **2021** has issued its objection to the transfer within a period of 15 days from the date of lodgment and have not received any request for Transmission, Transposition, issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate, Deletion of Name and Transfer under 7B.

## For VISHAL GARG& ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES

VISHAL	Digitally signed by VISHAL KUMAR GARG
KUMAR GARG	Date: 2021.04.20 17:35:18 +05'30'

VISHAL KUMAR GARG PROPRIETOR ACS – 34062 COP – 21156 UDIN : A034062C000140511

PLACE : CHENNAI DATE : 20-04-2021